For all services and incidental costs required hereunder, Consultant shall be paid on a time and 
material/expense basis in accordance with the budget set forth in Exhibit A, provided, however, that total 
payments to Consultant shall not exceed One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) without the prior 

written approval of District. Upon completion of work, Consultant shall submit its invoice for payment and 
shall identify the services completed and the amount charged. 

The invoices shall show or include: 

• Consultant Name: